vasel - | (JANUARY 1980)



PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 11-2187

{ Ref. Part Ref. Part
‘No No. Description No.. . No. . Deseription = ...
119141 - Nut- Lock 10:24 61 20146  Screw~ 3/8-16x1/2
2 47.585 - Cable — Ciutch B2 43-392:. . Support Pulley Assembly L
3 19-208. - Nut — 3/8 Push 83 13-1#1 . . Nut — 3/8-16 Center ank Jam -
4 26143 - Spacer— No. 10 1.D. x 6/i¢ 64 28129 . Pi— Rol5/32x 3/4 Cod
§ 20317 . Balt~'10-24 x3!'4 Carriage - g5 -2 Guard = Chain
5 . 4238 _ - Handle — Ciutch 66 Sprocket ~ Drive’
i 18-42.: .. Bolt= 1/4-20 % 1- 1/4 T Ring Retaznmg
8 - 4234 - . Handle'~ Folding ' b8 Pine Spring '
i 8 8113 7 Contral— Throttle &8 Arm -~ Front, Left -
10 19-117 ' Nut'— Hex 1/4-20 Locking 70. Housing
11 1844 . 'Balt= 1/4-20 % 1-3/4 71 . Baffle oo
12 76700 ) Spring .o ' 72. o Bracket—Yake H H, _ . : o
(13 437 Bracket Assy., - He:ght Ad] 73 Spacer — Transmission Housing ~ 5!16"
14 " 4853 . Knib - Thrattle Control 74 - Spacer — Transm:ss:on Housmg - 1!4"
18 10882 “Lever = Height Adj. e i .. Rivet - . : o
16 - 20158 i Bolt< Engine 76 - <t CHp :
(17 47592 - - Gable < Height Adj, 77 o Teaifguaed -
L1800 2144 _-'_Washer o 18 - Bushing — Drive Shaft -
19 - 519 " Kagb — Height Adj. 78 . Rivet -
1200 20-287 ©  Sorew - Shraud L B0 S Bracket ~ Axle Suppur: .
i 13098 - Shroud 81 43-388 - - Support— Axle 7 .0
122 18131 Bolt= Hand!e 82 28-18° Pin — Cotter 3/32 & 3/4
23 218 'Washer—Curved . 83 21-33 ~ Washer— 38 Flst .- - o
24 21187 Washer — Luck T B4 . 6586 . Axle Assgmbly - Rear . .0 -0 -
(25 19830 Nut - ‘Wing - 85 -0 20-282 - Screw-=10-28%1/2 oo
26 878 - Yoke v 86 .-11-117 - Bearing — Wheel -
2 o1 Clamp--{!ahle 87 102180 - Shaft— Drive
28" 020195 . Serew = Casing 88 . 13418 - Link - Height Adj. -
28 180 . Clamp»- Casmg - 89, 11108 - Bearing — Whae! -
330 . 10883 Releass Arm = Chm:h o S8 3186 - Wheel Assy. ~ Rear
31 7-480 . Bracket ASSEmbiv = Cable 95 231199 . Washer
32020338 Eyebsitt : 82 20303 - Bolt=Hex = =
33 20-186.. .. .- Boit = Thread Fo:mzng 83 . 28153 .. ‘Spacer — Whee! -
34 102457 _-.'_-'-Cuver——- Transrn:sslo 54 - 1178 Bearing = Drive Sha!t
25 200294 - Bolr= Hex - _ - 95 10-238° . ° Cover — Gear '
35, . 12856  :Cluteh’ Axsemblv R 13 3960 - Disc~ Ratchet
37 21448 . Washer < Flat o 97 1396 . Cam-— Ratchet : ..
38 . 21180 - Washer - Drive Shaft’ . 88 78145 - Spring — Ratchet
39 i7e _.';Beanng-Trartsm:ssmn - 98 . 101:94° 7 Gear— Drive -
40 43-402 ‘Brace - Axte .. CHG 11-176  Bushing— Axle
31 187 Nut - 10-24 Hex Kem T i 26-151 - Spacer— Axle .
42 110-62 .- Chain ~ No. 48, 52 Réllers .. 102 63-76 . Axle Weldment
43 76-148 . -'Sp:mg Cha:n T_enstun R 103 22352 -+ - Baffle. .
44 - 282 - UPin~=Rolt o 108 0 3935 . . Wheel Assembly
45 89-3¢ . HubCap. 105 25047 - .. Spacer— Whee!
46 102-183  Shaft— Transmlssmn : 106 20-313 . Bolt~ Hex 3/8-16'x 2- 1!4
47 " 7476 . ' Bracket — Release Arm Psvut 107 181 - Key.. .
48 21138 . Washer — Spring o 10801536 - Adapter - Blads
49 135-62 . 'Spracket - Drive” .. W8 138 - Biade - Midehsr
B0 . 11037 Chain ~ No. 48, 3D Ral!ers g 162697 spac'e'r—AdaptEr"'_'
51 . 54.328 Decal — "Place Foot... ' 131 2198 00 Washer < Bladé - __
52 2878 Pin - Roll .. 1121836~ Bolt~ Blade
53 181 U0 Bolt~1/420x 5;’8 113 - 18110 'Balt~1/4:20x 1/2 |
54 76135 Spring ~ Chain Tensmn - I 182 0 Nut < 1/420 Keps
85 28110 Pin~Rall ' 115 - ° 43-335 . . Panel Brace - .
5 2261 Housing Assy. ~ Transmission 116 - " 26-165 . Sﬁéceh»Shnulder :
57 . 10582 - Pulley—Cable ... 117 02823 . Pin=Rolt . o :
58 . . 1841 .. .. Bolt-5/1818x3/4 - 118 = 75149 Spring - Refeass Ardt
58 . . 7364 . Bracket~ Yoke, L.H. 119 54-542  Decal - Danger

66+ 18118

Nut = 5/16-18

. UANUARY 1980)

S i3s7






